FELLOWSHIP SQUARE
PHOENIX

2002 W Sunnyside Ave | Phoenix, AZ 85029
www.FellowshipSquarePhoenix.org
602-443-5427
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\d March is the time to Respect the Classics! ~:
Remember the “good old days”? Along with all of
=% our usual fun and games, this month we will take a

walk down memory lane with classic movies, treats,
music, and even a car show! Be sure to sign up for
our outings to the Musical Instrument Museum and
Martin Auto Museum. And don’t forget to join us for
some St. Patrick’s shenanigans on the 17th
in the Garden Cafe. Let’s make some new
memories on our walk down memory lane!
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e afw’a’a/, Marckh & 2025

10:00 am - 12:30 pm

Free Admission | Lunch - Adults $12 & Kids $5 | Free Parking

Sun for &/e/’/me/

Car Show | Music | Games
Bounce House | Face Painting | Petting Zoo
Photo Area | Raffle Prizes | Shopping | And More!
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Meal Out Monday @ St. Patrick’s Day

Monday, March 3rd
at 11:30AM

Modéy, March 17th

at 12:30PM in the
Garden Cafe

AARP Taxes

Monday, March 24th
at 9:00AM in the
Library (Sign Up)

Activity Chat

Meal Out Monday

Monday, March 24th
at 12:30PM in the
Activity Room

Monday, March 24th
at 2:30PM

Craft Club

Tuesdays at 2:30PM
in the Garden Cafe

(Sign Up)

Mending &
Sewing Repair

Tuesday, March 18th
at 1:00PM at the
Concierge Desk

Caregiver
Support Group

Tuesday, March 18th at

3:00PM in the Library

Men's Breakfast

Wednesday, March 12th
at 7:30AM in the
Dining Room




Welcome Winedown
Wednesday Wednesday

Wednesday, March 19th @ Wednesday, March 26th
at 2:00PM in the at 2:30pm in the
Activity Room Activity Room

Vet-to-Vet Town Hall

Thursday, February 20th = Thursday, March 27th
at 10:00AM in the at 1:30PM in the
Activity Room Activity Room

Musical Martin Auto
Instrument Museum
Museum

Frlday, March 14th at Friday, March 28th at
9:00AM (Sign Up with 9:45AM (Sign Up with
Sarah or Katy) Sarah or Katy)

Evening
Entertainment
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Thursdays at 6:00PM
in the Activity Room

Floats & Fries

Fridays, March 7th &
21st at 3:00PM in the
Garden Cafe (Sign Up)

Cinema Saturday

Saturdays, March 1st,
15th, & 29th at 1:30PM
in the Activity Room




to follow us on social

media, scan the
QR codes!
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Let the Son shine! SAINSCO
Rivg,
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For the past twelve years, the month of March in the W 4
great Northwest always came with many challenges for
Janis and me; with the vast mountains of North Idaho %
often bringing with it - its own inclement challenges of
“March Madness.” Often, we would awaken to a cold morning
blanketed by a fresh layer of snow or soaked and chilled with an inch
or two of rain. Yet, at times we would be witness to the most perfect
of mornings, filled with an abundance of blue skies and illuminated
by the warm sun! One way or another, that morning weather would
serve as our daily guide, steering us either to the great outdoors, or
luring us to a comfy place, all bundled up and sitting quietly in front
of the fireplace!

Living now in the beautiful Phoenix area, we are witness to an
entirely new way of seeing and experiencing the month of March.
With its cool evening and sun-filled days, we find ourselves roaming
and hiking through the mountains and deserts in the “Valley of the
Sun,” seeing new life anywhere and everywhere!

Though the March season in the North and South may share the
same name, the weather can produce such different results. Much
like our lives as we “weather” the days of whatever “season” we
may find ourselves in.

| thank God that you and | have a Savior that knows us and
understands all the “fronts” we face and has a forecast for this
March like no other! Join me brothers and sisters, as we move in and
through this month, letting the Son shine, in all that we think, say,
and do!

And may you go out each and every blessed day, seeking the Son in
everyone you meet; and may everyone you meet, see the Son in you!

Chaplain Greg
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Activity & Event Coordinator

Activities Assistant

Beauty Barber Shop
Chaplain

Concierge Desk

Dining Room Meals

Dining Room Supervisor

Director of Operations

Director of Resident Experience

Executive Chef

Front Desk

Housekeeping Services

Resident Navigator

Security

Social Services Coordinator

Supportive Services

Transportation

Vice President of Operations

Wellness/Fitness Center

Work Orders

Staff Directory

Sarah Garcia
Sarah.Garcia@christiancare.org
Katy Freitas
Katlynn.Freitas@christiancare.org
Sue Widdison

Greg Worch
Gregory.Worch@christiancare.org
Volunteers

Take Out Orders

Esperanza Alcantar
Esperanza.Alcantar@christiancare.org
Susan O’Connell
Susan.Oconnell@christiancare.org
Amy Borders
Amy.Borders@christiancare.org
Miguel Valdez
Miguel.Valdez@christiancare.org
Tierra/Yesenia
Tierra.Armenta@christiancare.org
Quatasha Warren
Quatasha.Warren@christiancare.org
Rebecca Uhl
Rebecca.Uhl@christiancare.org
Customer Service

Jamie Childress
Jamie.Childress@christiancare.org
Peggy Mclntyre
Peggy.Mcintyre@christiancare.org
Tony Lopez
Tony.Lopez@christiancare.org
Kerri Felix
Kerri.Felix@christiancare.org

Ben Evans/Leticia Martinez
bevans@fprehab.com
Maintenance Work Orders

phxworkorder@christiancare.org

602-443-5421

602-424-9426

602-443-5422
602-443-5486

480-385-0266

602-443-5424

602-443-5468

480-385-0065

602-443-5419

602-443-5425

602-443-5427

602-443-5420

480-385-0267

602-443-5400
602-443-5417

480-254-7941

602-424-9443

602-443-5439

602-443-5484

602-424-9432
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